
1st Race. (C10) Post 6:00PM TB - CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $7,150 (Plus $1,430 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 4 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 TEXAN FARMER (L) $10,000 R19 Valdivia, R Cunningham, T 125
2 MAGNA PUNCH (L) $10,000 R13 Rodriguez-Garcia, E Delorme, L 125
3 MESSAGE DISCIPLINE (L) $10,000 Martin, S Quinonez, B 125
4 MR SEEKER (L) $10,000 R21 Moreno, C Mora, G 120
5 HE'S ALL EARS (L) $10,000 R20 Villafranco, F Wiseman, I 120
6 HUSHED (L) $10,000 R21 Jimenez, F Benn, C 120
7 MAJOR PAYNE $10,000 R5 Koch, N Rodriguez, L 120

7
2nd Race. (CX2) Post 6:28PM TB - CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $6,600 (Plus $1,320 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 1/2 Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 EURA NORTHERN SKY (L) $5,000 R10 Caster, B Delorme, L 125
2 SODDY DAISY (L) $5,000 R20 Villafranco, F Cunningham, T 125
3 FACESTER (L) $5,000 R10 Williams, S Roman, K 125
4 POLLY TIZ (L) $5,000 R17 Davis, S Quinonez, B 125
5 HEY ROXY (L) $5,000 R20 Williams, S Rodriguez, L 125

5
3rd Race. (CX4) Post 6:56PM TB - OKLAHOMA CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $8,580 (Which Includes $1,430 From The OKB Program) 6 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Two Races.
1 AZUSA STREET (L) $10,000 R14 Box, A Perez, M 125
2 SLICK CITY GIRL (L) $10,000 R13 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 120
3 COIN PURSE $10,000 R13 Oberlander, J Cunningham, T 120
4 GOSPEL FAITH (L) $10,000 R14 Williams, S Rodriguez, L 125
5 SPLITSECONDECISION (L) $10,000 R13 Davis, S Quinonez, B 125
6 GOSPEL FREELY (L) $10,000 R14 Williams, S Delorme, L 120

6
4th Race. (C4) Post 7:24PM TB - CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $4,950 (Plus $990 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since
January 18, 2024.
1 SECRET PASS (L) $5,000 R17 Pruitt, J Mora, G 125
2 BEHOLD THAT WORD (L) $5,000 NC Koch, N Rodriguez, L 125
3 LENA'S SHADOW (L) $5,000 R17 Pogue, P Quinonez, B 125
4 COZZOLANI (L) $5,000 R10 Dixon, T Wiseman, I 125
5 EXCETERA (L) $5,000 R17 Ferrell, J Cunningham, T 125
6 RIVER LIBERTY (L) $5,000 R17 Williams, S Delorme, L 125

6
5th Race. (C8) Post 7:52PM TB - HANDICAP

Fair Meadows Distaff Handicap
Purse $19,250 (Plus $3,850 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 1 Mile
A HANDICAP FOR FILLIES AND MARES, THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 RUBY THE DESTROYER (L) R9 Williams, S Rodriguez, L 116
2 JUBELLA (L) Diodoro, R Wethey Jr., F 126
3 TOM'S GIRL(S) R1 Buehrer, M Perez, M 120
4 POET LAUREATE(S) (L) R24 Buehrer, M Cunningham, T 114
5 PEARLY(S) (L) R5 Caster, B Sanchez, O 114

5
6th Race. (CX3) Post 8:20PM TB - CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $7,150 (Plus $1,430 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 1/2 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 CLEARLY A JET (L) $10,000 R21 Dixon, T Wiseman, I 125
2 WILD WING (L) $10,000 R13 Buehrer, M Perez, M 125
3 HELLO MR COPELAND (L) $10,000 Dixon, T Goncalves, L 120
4 WRISTBAND (L) $10,000 R20 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 120
5 KYEMBEA (L) $10,000 R20 Brooks, J Cunningham, T 125
6 DUANES SONNEY BOY (L) $10,000 R17 Pruitt, J Cruz, R 120

6
7th Race. (C9) Post 8:48PM TB - OKLAHOMA MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $20,460 (Which Includes $3,410 From The OKB Program) 6 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 LADY RASHEN (L) R14 Padilla, C Wiseman, I 120
2 HOLY AMA R14 Quinonez, E Cruz, R 120
3 TAKEMETOYOURLAIR (L) nc Padilla, C Mora, G 125
4 DIAMOND GAL (L) R21 Lewis, J Benn, C 125
5 CAVIAR APPEAL (L) nc Villafranco, F Cunningham, T 120
6 IMPUDENT (L) R21 Blatchford, G Quinonez, B 125
7 GOSPEL EXTRA (L) R21 Williams, S Delorme, L 120

7
8th Race. (C1) Post 9:16PM TB - CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $6,600 (Plus $1,320 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 1/2 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 SPANISH HOMBRE (L) $5,000 R9 Williams, S Rodriguez, L 125
2 MAJOR CONTENDER $5,000 R17 Hartman, A Quinonez, B 125
3 LIMBO'S PROMISE (L) $5,000 R14 Eades, D Roman, K 125
4 HUNTER QUICK (L) $5,000 R17 Villafranco, F Cunningham, T 125
5 MAJESTIC LOVER (L) $5,000 R17 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 125
6 WILBERT (L) $5,000 R17 Black, M Delorme, L 125
7 HIT ONE OUT (L) $5,000 Padilla, C Mora, G 125

7
9th Race. (C2) Post 9:44PM TB - MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $6,600 (Plus $1,320 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 1/2 Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 LEGEND'S JOURNEY (L) $10,000 R14 Pruitt, J Delorme, L 120
2 CLINTON QUARINTINO (L) $10,000 R17 Corderman, S Cruz, R 125
3 C J'S LEGACY (L) $10,000 R17 Corderman, S Cunningham, T 125
4 BONES BRUIN (L) $10,000 R21 Jimenez, F Gutierrez, G 125
5 BERRYVILLE BULLET (L) $10,000 R17 Dixon, T Mora, G 120
6 LONE TREE (L) $10,000 R10 Padilla, C Wiseman, I 120
7 ALPHABET ADAMS (LX) $10,000 NC Dunlap, S Rodriguez, L 125
8 TIZNOWS GRANDSON (L) $10,000 R17 Cogburn, O Sanchez, O 125
9 WHAT ABOUT JIMMY (L) $10,000 R17 Brooks, J Quinonez, B 125

9

10th Race. (C5) Post 10:12PM TB - OKLAHOMA STAKES
ROUTE 66 STAKES

Purse $45,000 Guaranteed (Which Includes $5,000 From The OKB Program) 6 1/2 Furlongs
FOR ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BRED THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 DOCTOR TINK (L) R20 Williams, S Rodriguez, L 126
2 FRIGERATOR (L) R21 Hunt, J Perez, M 126
3 HE SAID WAIT (L) R14 Pruitt, J Cruz, R 126
4 SWEET MEDICINE (L) 0 Williams, S Wethey Jr., F 126
5 MISTER WAYSIDE (L) R20 Martin, S Quinonez, B 126
6 CONNORS OUTLAW (L) NC Craddock, K Goncalves, L 126
7 MISSIN HOLLYWOOD (L) Ashford, T Roman, K 126
8 FLY TO THE BANK (L) R20 Martin, S Sanchez, O 126
9 TOMMYHAWK (L) R14 Swango, R Mora, G 126

9
11th Race. (C3) Post 10:40PM TB - CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $7,700 (Plus $1,540 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 CANATLAN (L) $10,000 R22 Valdivia, R Quinonez, B 125
2 SLICK COUNTRY BOY (L) $10,000 R2 Oberlander, J Mora, G 125
3 HE'S A ROCK (L) $10,000 R9 Oberlander, J Rodriguez, L 125
4 CUT ACROSS SHORTY (L) $10,000 NC Koch, N Roman, K 125
5 MONEY EXPRESS (L) $10,000 R20 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 125
6 GOSPEL DANDY (L) $10,000 R17 Williams, S Delorme, L 125
7 NOISE COMPLAINT (L) $10,000 R21 Moreno, C Cruz, R 125
8 FORTY STRANGERS (L) $10,000 R20 Villafranco, F Wiseman, I 125
9 HYPERION NORTH (L) $10,000 R20 Valdivia, R Benn, C 125
10 OOEY GOOEY CHEWY (L) $10,000 R20 Villafranco, F Cunningham, T 120

10
Off Races: C6 - C7 - CX1

(S) Denotes Supplementary Nominations.
-
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***********************************************************************************************
THANK YOU ALL HORSEMEN FOR YOUR PARTICIPATION HERE THIS SEASON! ALL
THOROUGHBREDS MUST VACATE SUPER DUTY BARN BY SATURDAY, JULY 20. THE
RACING OFFICE WILL BE OPEN THROUGH MONDAY, JULY 22. ALL REMAINING
PAPERS WILL THEN BE TRANSFERRED TO REMINGTON PARK. BEST OF LUCK IN
YOUR FUTURE ENDEAVORS.
************************************************************************************************
THE TEST BARN IS A RESTRICTED AREA LIMITED TO TRAINERS AND LICENSED
GROOMS ONLY. OWNERS WITHOUT AN AUTHORIZED AGENT AFFIDAVIT ON FILE
WITH THE COMMISSION OR PRIOR APPROVAL FROM ADMINISTRATION ARE NOT
PERMITTED IN THE TEST BARN.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION TRAINERS: Please check the past performances (available in the racing
office) on entry days to ensure that your horses have been entered properly. Corrections
to ownership, equipment, medication, weights, etc. can be made before the program
going final.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: YOU MUST TELL THE STARTER THAT YOU ARE STANDING A
HORSE FOR THE PURPOSE OF GETTING OFF THE STARTERS LIST IN ORDER TO DO
SO. Horses will not be permitted to stand at the gate or record an official workout
without turning the horse's name in prior to entering the track. Cards can be picked up
ahead of time from the racing office or gap attendant.
************************************************************************************************
Workout cards must be filled out to receive an official workout. Please pick up workout
cards ahead of time from the racing office, clocker, or gap attendant. RIDERS GOING 220
YARDS SHOULD TURN AS CLOSE TO THE GATE AS POSSIBLE TO ENSURE THEY CAN
GET A TIME. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
THERE IS NO PARKING IN THE BREEZEWAY OF THE SUPER DUTY BARN.
UNATTENDED VEHICLES WILL BE TOWED AT OWNER'S EXPENSE. ABSOLUTELY NO
VEHICLES OR TRAILERS ARE ALLOWED INSIDE THE BARNS AT ANY TIME. All
shavings will be dropped outside the barn and not in front of the doors. Thank you for
your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Please utilize the D-rings on the back concrete walls of the
Bronco Barn stalls to secure your horses, not any part of the stalls themselves. NO
SMOKING IS ALLOWED IN THE BARN AREAS. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Use of the Ranger Arena is limited to saddling runners during
live racing, walking hots after training hours and Test Barn procedures. TURNING
HORSES LOOSE WITHIN THE ARENA ENCLOSURE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED AT ANY
TIME.
************************************************************************************************
TRAINERS STABLED IN SUPER DUTY BARN MUST USE THE WASH BAYS PROVIDED
ON THE SOUTH SIDE TO BATHE THEIR HORSES. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
CHURCH SERVICE WILL BE HELD SUNDAYS AT 12:00 NOON IN THE RANGER ARENA
CONCESSION AREA.
************************************************************************************************
The Racing Secretary is best contacted via email at jlies@exposquare.com or (918)
744-6999 Ex. 3628 during appropriate business hours. The racing office is open from
11:30am until the last race Wednesday through Saturday, 9:00am - 2:00pm Sunday, and
closed Monday and Tuesday. The email address for the Horsemen's Bookkeeper is now
fmbookkeeper@exposquare.com.
************************************************************************************************
STALL APPLICATIONS FOR WILL ROGERS DOWNS MAY BE SUBMITTED TO THE FAIR
MEADOWS RACING OFFICE THROUGH SATURDAY, JULY 13, AND EMAILED TO
JLIES@EXPOSQUARE.COM AFTER THAT DATE.
************************************************************************************************
THERE WILL BE NO MORNING TRAINING HOURS ON SATURDAY, JULY 20.
************************************************************************************************
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A R# PP
ALPHABET ADAMS 9 7/9
AZUSA STREET 3 1/6

B R# PP
BEHOLD THAT WORD 4 2/6
BERRYVILLE BULLET 9 5/9
BONES BRUIN 9 4/9

C R# PP
CANATLAN 11 1/10
CAVIAR APPEAL 7 5/7
C J'S LEGACY 9 3/9
CLEARLY A JET 6 1/6
CLINTON QUARINTINO 9 2/9
COIN PURSE 3 3/6
CONNORS OUTLAW 10 6/9
COZZOLANI 4 4/6
CUT ACROSS SHORTY 11 4/10

D R# PP
DIAMOND GAL 7 4/7
DOCTOR TINK 10 1/9
DUANES SONNEY BOY 6 6/6

E R# PP
EURA NORTHERN SKY 2 1/5
EXCETERA 4 5/6

F R# PP
FACESTER 2 3/5
FLY TO THE BANK 10 8/9
FORTY STRANGERS 11 8/10
FRIGERATOR 10 2/9

G R# PP
GOSPEL DANDY 11 6/10
GOSPEL EXTRA 7 7/7
GOSPEL FAITH 3 4/6
GOSPEL FREELY 3 6/6

H R# PP
HE'S ALL EARS 1 5/7
HE'S A ROCK 11 3/10
HELLO MR COPELAND 6 3/6
HE SAID WAIT 10 3/9
HEY ROXY 2 5/5
HIT ONE OUT 8 7/7
HOLY AMA 7 2/7
HUNTER QUICK 8 4/7
HUSHED 1 6/7
HYPERION NORTH 11 9/10

I R# PP
IMPUDENT 7 6/7

J R# PP
JUBELLA 5 2/5

K R# PP
KYEMBEA 6 5/6

L R# PP
LADY RASHEN 7 1/7
LEGEND'S JOURNEY 9 1/9
LENA'S SHADOW 4 3/6
LIMBO'S PROMISE 8 3/7
LONE TREE 9 6/9

M R# PP
MAGNA PUNCH 1 2/7
MAJESTIC LOVER 8 5/7
MAJOR CONTENDER 8 2/7
MAJOR PAYNE 1 7/7
MESSAGE DISCIPLINE 1 3/7
MISSIN HOLLYWOOD 10 7/9
MISTER WAYSIDE 10 5/9
MONEY EXPRESS 11 5/10
MR SEEKER 1 4/7

N R# PP
NOISE COMPLAINT 11 7/10

O R# PP
OOEY GOOEY CHEWY 11 10/10

P R# PP
PEARLY 5 5/5
POET LAUREATE 5 4/5
POLLY TIZ 2 4/5

R R# PP
RIVER LIBERTY 4 6/6
RUBY THE DESTROYER 5 1/5

S R# PP
SECRET PASS 4 1/6
SLICK CITY GIRL 3 2/6
SLICK COUNTRY BOY 11 2/10
SODDY DAISY 2 2/5
SPANISH HOMBRE 8 1/7
SPLITSECONDECISION 3 5/6
SWEET MEDICINE 10 4/9

T R# PP
TAKEMETOYOURLAIR 7 3/7
TEXAN FARMER 1 1/7
TIZNOWS GRANDSON 9 8/9
TOM'S GIRL 5 3/5
TOMMYHAWK 10 9/9

W R# PP
WHAT ABOUT JIMMY 9 9/9
WILBERT 8 6/7
WILD WING 6 2/6
WRISTBAND 6 4/6

In Today for

THURSDAY, JULY 18, 2024

77 In Body

0 Also Eligible

77 Total In Today

FAIR MEADOWS - IN TODAY SHEET
TWENTY FIFTH DAY

THURSDAY, JULY 18, 2024


